
Table D2
Receiving Water Data (Upstream Station R1 [former station W16])

Camarillo Sanitary District - Camarillo WRP

CTR # 1 2 3 4 5A 5B 6 7 8 9

Pollutant A
nt
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y

A
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Units ug/L ug/L ug/L ug/L ug/L ug/L ug/L ug/L ug/L ug/L ug/L
2/1/2003 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <1 <10 <5 <2 <10
5/1/2003
8/1/2003 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <1 <10 500 <5 <2 <10

11/1/2003
2/1/2004 0.5 2.6 <0.3 0.11 0.76 <0.01 3.4 67 0.19 <0.2 4.2
5/1/2004

9/16/2004
8/1/2004 <2 <0.005 <0.02 0.16 <0.005 0.94 4.4 150 <0.005 <0.0002 0.01

11/1/2004
2/1/2005 54 4 <2 <10 9 <10 9 266 <50 0.04 <40
5/1/2005
8/1/2005 <50 3 <2 <10 <10 <10 <10 176 <50 <0.2 <40

11/1/2005
1/1/2006
2/1/2006 <50 3 <2 7 <10 <0.01 6 643 <50 <0.2 <40
3/1/2006
5/1/2006
6/1/2006
8/1/2006 <45 3.5 <5 <5 5 <10 7 286 <50 <0.2 <20

10/1/2006
11/1/2006
12/1/2006
1/1/2007
2/1/2007 <50 3.19 <5 <5 <5 <0.01 <10 204 <100 <0.2 3
5/1/2007
8/1/2007 <50 4.55 <5 0.7 3.9 <0.01 <10 833 <100 <0.2 5.7

11/1/2007
12/1/2007
2/1/2008 <50 3.35 <5 <5 <3 0.004 5.7 404 <20 0.02 <20
5/1/2008
8/1/2008 <20 3.4 <5 <4 <3 <0.01 <1 256 <30 <0.05 <8

11/1/2008
2/1/2009 <50 3.8 0.1 0.2 0.9 <0.01 2.9 401 <50 <0.05 3.4
5/1/2009
8/1/2009 0.57 4 <0.1 0.2 1.3 <0.01 3.2 510 0.44 <0.05 4.7

11/1/2009
2/1/2010 0.6 2.6 <0.01 0.13 1.5 <0.01 3.7 530 0.36 <0.05 4.9
5/1/2010
8/1/2010

11/1/2010
MEC 54 4.55 <0.02 7 9 0.94 9 833 0.44 0.04 5.7
MAXIMUM 54 4.55 <10 7 9 0.94 9 833 0.44 0.04 5.7
MINIMUM 0.5 2.6 <0.02 0.11 0.76 <0.01 2.9 67 <5 <0.2 0.01
DETECTS 4 12 1 7 7 2 9 14 3 2 7
COUNT 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 14 15 15 15
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Table D2
Receiving Water Data (Upstream Station R1 [former station W16])

Camarillo Sanitary District - Camarillo WRP

CTR # 1 2 3 4 5A 5B 6 7 8 9

Pollutant A
nt
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Units ug/L ug/L ug/L ug/L ug/L ug/L ug/L ug/L ug/L ug/L ug/L
% NONDETECT 73.33 20 93.3333 53.3333 53.33333 86.6667 40 0 80 86.66667 53.3333
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Table D2
Receiving Water Data (Upstream Station R1 [former station W16])

Camarillo Sanitary District - Camarillo WRP

CTR #

Pollutant
Units

2/1/2003
5/1/2003
8/1/2003

11/1/2003
2/1/2004
5/1/2004

9/16/2004
8/1/2004

11/1/2004
2/1/2005
5/1/2005
8/1/2005

11/1/2005
1/1/2006
2/1/2006
3/1/2006
5/1/2006
6/1/2006
8/1/2006

10/1/2006
11/1/2006
12/1/2006
1/1/2007
2/1/2007
5/1/2007
8/1/2007

11/1/2007
12/1/2007
2/1/2008
5/1/2008
8/1/2008

11/1/2008
2/1/2009
5/1/2009
8/1/2009

11/1/2009
2/1/2010
5/1/2010
8/1/2010

11/1/2010
MEC
MAXIMUM
MINIMUM
DETECTS
COUNT

10 11 12 13 14 20 21 23 26 27 34 35 61
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ug/L ug/L ug/L ug/L ug/L ug/L ug/L ug/L ug/L ug/L ug/L
<10 <10 <10 31 <1

<10 <10 <10 21 <1

2.4 <0.1 0.04 16

<0.005 <0.01 <0.005 0.01
0.37

6 <10 0.4 17 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 1.5 <5 <4.8
2

<5 <10 0.25 16 3 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <4.8
4
2

5 <10 0.8 28 <2 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 <4.8
<2
<5 <4.8
<10

4.6 <10 <0.1 28.2 <5 <5
<10
<10

2
4

1.6 <10 0.006 18.9 4 <5 <9.7
<10

4 <10 0.01 25.1 <10 <5 <9.4
<10
<10

4.6 <5 0.003 24 <2

<3 <5 <0.02 221 <2

3.2 <10 <0.02 19.5 <2 <2 <2 <2 <2 <2 <2 <11

1.2 <0.2 <0.02 18 <2.7 <1 <1 <1 <1 <1 <1

2.7 <0.2 <0.2 16 <1 <1 <1 <1 <1 <1

6 <0.01 0.8 221 4 <5 <5 <5 <5 <1 1.5 <5 0.37
6 <10 0.8 221 4 1.5 0.37

1.2 <0.01 0.003 0.01 2 <5 <4.8
10 0 7 15 8 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
15 15 15 15 28 6 6 6 6 9 8 3 8
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Table D2
Receiving Water Data (Upstream Station R1 [former station W16])

Camarillo Sanitary District - Camarillo WRP

CTR #

Pollutant
Units

% NONDETECT

10 11 12 13 14 20 21 23 26 27 34 35 61
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ug/L ug/L ug/L ug/L ug/L ug/L ug/L ug/L ug/L ug/L ug/L
33.3333 100 53.3333 0 71.4286 100 100 100 100 100 87.5 100 87.5

4/12 02/17/11



Table D2
Receiving Water Data (Upstream Station R1 [former station W16])

Camarillo Sanitary District - Camarillo WRP

CTR #

Pollutant
Units

2/1/2003
5/1/2003
8/1/2003

11/1/2003
2/1/2004
5/1/2004

9/16/2004
8/1/2004

11/1/2004
2/1/2005
5/1/2005
8/1/2005

11/1/2005
1/1/2006
2/1/2006
3/1/2006
5/1/2006
6/1/2006
8/1/2006

10/1/2006
11/1/2006
12/1/2006
1/1/2007
2/1/2007
5/1/2007
8/1/2007

11/1/2007
12/1/2007
2/1/2008
5/1/2008
8/1/2008

11/1/2008
2/1/2009
5/1/2009
8/1/2009

11/1/2009
2/1/2010
5/1/2010
8/1/2010

11/1/2010
MEC
MAXIMUM
MINIMUM
DETECTS
COUNT

62 63 64 68 74 77 79 80 81 92
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P
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e

ug/L ug/L ug/L ug/L ug/L ug/L ug/L
<2.03

<2.03
<0.78
<4.8
<4.8

2.2 0.48 0.21 0.36
0.34 0.34 1.6

<4.8 0.45 <4.8 <4.8 <0.48 <4.8 <4.8 <4.8 <4.8

<4.8 <4.8 <4.8 <4.8 1.8 <4.8
0.73 0.88

<0.35
<4.8 <4.8 2.6 <4.8 <4.8 <4.8 <4.8 <4.8

<4.8 <4.8 <4.8 <4.8 <4.8 <9.6 <4.8 <4.8

0.64 <4.8 <4.8 0.3 <4.8 <4.8

<4.8 <4.8 0.33 <4.8 0.88

<9.7 <9.7 <9.7 <9.7 <5 <9.7 <9.7 <9.7
<9.7

<9.4 <9.4 <9.4 <9.4 <5 <9.4 1.1 <9.4
3.9 2.2

0.65

<11 <11 <0.35 <11

<2.6 <2 <5

<2.6

48
0.34 0.45 0.34 48 0.73 0.48 1.8 2.2 0.88
0.34 0.45 0.34 48 0.73 0.48 1.8 2.2 0.88

<4.8 <4.8 <4.8 0.64 <0.48 <4.8 0.21 0.36 <4.8
1 1 1 6 1 1 4 0 4 2
8 1 8 21 8 9 11 0 12 8
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Table D2
Receiving Water Data (Upstream Station R1 [former station W16])

Camarillo Sanitary District - Camarillo WRP

CTR #

Pollutant
Units

% NONDETECT

62 63 64 68 74 77 79 80 81 92
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ug/L ug/L ug/L ug/L ug/L ug/L ug/L
87.5 0 87.5 71.428571 87.5 88.88889 63.63636 #DIV/0! 66.6667 75
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Table D2
Receiving Water Data (Upstream Station R1 [former station W16])

Camarillo Sanitary District - Camarillo WRP

CTR #

Pollutant
Units

2/1/2003
5/1/2003
8/1/2003

11/1/2003
2/1/2004
5/1/2004

9/16/2004
8/1/2004

11/1/2004
2/1/2005
5/1/2005
8/1/2005

11/1/2005
1/1/2006
2/1/2006
3/1/2006
5/1/2006
6/1/2006
8/1/2006

10/1/2006
11/1/2006
12/1/2006
1/1/2007
2/1/2007
5/1/2007
8/1/2007

11/1/2007
12/1/2007
2/1/2008
5/1/2008
8/1/2008

11/1/2008
2/1/2009
5/1/2009
8/1/2009

11/1/2009
2/1/2010
5/1/2010
8/1/2010

11/1/2010
MEC
MAXIMUM
MINIMUM
DETECTS
COUNT

102 103 104 105 106 107 108 109

A
ld
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H
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C
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ne

4,
4'

-D
D

T

4,
4'

-D
D

E

ug/L ug/L ug/L ug/L ug/L ug/L ug/L ug/L
<0.04 <0.12 <0.11 <0.06 <0.11 <0.4 <0.04 <0.002

<0.04 <0.12 <0.11 <0.06 <0.11 <0.4 <0.04 <0.007
<0.007

0.0043 <0.02
0.019

0.0583 0.0299
<0.02

<0.02 <0.02 <0.039 <0.02 <0.02 <0.096 <0.02 <0.02

<0.02 <0.02 <0.039 <0.02 <0.02 <0.096 <0.02 <0.02

<0.02 <0.02 <0.04 <0.02 <0.02 <1 <0.02 <0.02

<0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.1 <0.1 <0.1

<0.02 <0.02 <0.04 <0.02 <0.02 <1 <0.02 <0.02

<0.1

0.013 <0.048 <0.048 <0.048
0.055 <0.0097 0.0033 <0.0097

<0.0094 <0.0150 <0.0094 <0.0094 <0.0094 <0.0094
<0.0094 <0.019 0.0047 <0.0094 <0.0094 0.0025

0.006
0.0054 0.0054 0.0051

0.0061 0.0068 0.0087 0.004

0.0049
<0.005 <0.01 <0.005 <0.02 <0.005 <0.01 <0.05

<0.005 <0.01 <0.005 <0.02 <0.005 <0.01 <0.05

<0.02 0.055 <0.015 0.0068 0.0583 <0.096 0.0087 0.0299
<0.1 0.055 <0.05 0.0068 0.0583 <0.096 0.0087 0.0299
<0.02 <0.0094 <0.015 <0.0094 <0.0094 <1 0.0033 0.0025

1 3 1 3 2 0 3 5
11 14 12 13 15 7 15 20
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Table D2
Receiving Water Data (Upstream Station R1 [former station W16])

Camarillo Sanitary District - Camarillo WRP

CTR #

Pollutant
Units

% NONDETECT

102 103 104 105 106 107 108 109
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ug/L ug/L ug/L ug/L ug/L ug/L ug/L ug/L
90.909091 78.5714286 91.6667 76.92307692 86.66666667 100 80 75
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Table D2
Receiving Water Data (Upstream Station R1 [former station W16])

Camarillo Sanitary District - Camarillo WRP

CTR #

Pollutant
Units

2/1/2003
5/1/2003
8/1/2003

11/1/2003
2/1/2004
5/1/2004

9/16/2004
8/1/2004

11/1/2004
2/1/2005
5/1/2005
8/1/2005

11/1/2005
1/1/2006
2/1/2006
3/1/2006
5/1/2006
6/1/2006
8/1/2006

10/1/2006
11/1/2006
12/1/2006
1/1/2007
2/1/2007
5/1/2007
8/1/2007

11/1/2007
12/1/2007
2/1/2008
5/1/2008
8/1/2008

11/1/2008
2/1/2009
5/1/2009
8/1/2009

11/1/2009
2/1/2010
5/1/2010
8/1/2010

11/1/2010
MEC
MAXIMUM
MINIMUM
DETECTS
COUNT

110 111 112 113 114 115 116 117
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ug/L ug/L ug/L ug/L ug/L ug/L ug/L ug/L
<0.003 <0.05 <0.06 <0.09 <0.07 <0.08 <0.09 <0.03

<0.008 <0.05 <0.06 <0.09 <0.07 <0.08 <0.09 <0.03
<0.008
<0.02 0.0039 0.003

0.019

<0.02 0.0118 0.0278
<0.02
<0.02 <0.048 <0.048 <0.048 <0.048 <0.048 <0.048 <0.03

<0.02 <0.048 <0.048 <0.048 <0.048 <0.048 <0.048 <0.03

<0.02 <0.031 <0.05 <0.02 <0.05 <0.04 <0.05 <0.2

<0.1 <0.1 <0.05 <0.1 <0.1 <0.1 <0.1 <0.05

<0.02 <0.031 <0.05 <0.02 <0.05 <0.04 <0.05 <0.2

<0.048 <0.048 <0.048 <0.048
<0.0097 <0.0097 <0.0097 <0.0097
<0.0094 <0.0094 <0.0094 <0.0094

0.0032 <0.0094 <0.0094 0.0021

0.0065 0.0023

<0.02 <0.01

<0.02 <0.01

0.019 <0.031 0.0118 <0.048 0.003 0.0278 <0.048 <0.03
0.019 <0.031 0.0118 <0.1 0.003 0.0278 <0.1 <0.2

0.0032 <0.1 0.0039 <0.048 <0.048 0.0021 <0.048 <0.03
2 0 3 0 1 2 0 1

16 7 16 7 12 12 7 10

9/12 02/17/11



Table D2
Receiving Water Data (Upstream Station R1 [former station W16])

Camarillo Sanitary District - Camarillo WRP

CTR #

Pollutant
Units

% NONDETECT

110 111 112 113 114 115 116 117
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ug/L ug/L ug/L ug/L ug/L ug/L ug/L ug/L
87.5 100 81.25 100 91.66666667 83.33333333 100 90
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Table D2
Receiving Water Data (Upstream Station R1 [former station W16])

Camarillo Sanitary District - Camarillo WRP

CTR #

Pollutant
Units

2/1/2003
5/1/2003
8/1/2003

11/1/2003
2/1/2004
5/1/2004

9/16/2004
8/1/2004

11/1/2004
2/1/2005
5/1/2005
8/1/2005

11/1/2005
1/1/2006
2/1/2006
3/1/2006
5/1/2006
6/1/2006
8/1/2006

10/1/2006
11/1/2006
12/1/2006
1/1/2007
2/1/2007
5/1/2007
8/1/2007

11/1/2007
12/1/2007
2/1/2008
5/1/2008
8/1/2008

11/1/2008
2/1/2009
5/1/2009
8/1/2009

11/1/2009
2/1/2010
5/1/2010
8/1/2010

11/1/2010
MEC
MAXIMUM
MINIMUM
DETECTS
COUNT

118 119 120 121 122 123 124 125 126
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ug/L ug/L ug/L ug/L ug/L ug/L ug/L ug/L ug/L
<0.05 <0.65 <1 <0.65 <0.65 <0.65 <0.011 <0.65 <10 <10

<0.05 <0.65 <1 <0.65 <0.65 <0.65 <0.1 <0.65 <10 <10

ND
ND

0.57
ND
ND

<0.02 <0.96 <0.96 <2 <0.96 <0.96 <0.96 <0.96 <2 <0.048

<0.02 <0.96 <0.96 <2 <0.96 <0.96 <0.96 <0.96 <2 <0.048

<0.02 <1 <1 <1 <1 <1 <1 <1 <1 <0.05

<0.05 <1 <1 <1 <1 <1 <1 <1 <1 <0.1

<0.02 <1 <1 <1 <1 <1 <1 <1 <1 <0.05 0.61 2.1

<0.048 <0.96
<0.0097 ND

0.0013 ND
0.0025 <0.94

0.0025 <0.65 <0.96 <0.65 <0.65 <0.65 <0.011 <0.65 <1 <0.048
0.0025 <1 <1 <2 <1 <1 <1 <1 <10 <10
0.0013 <0.65 <0.96 <0.65 <0.685 <0.65 <0.011 <0.65 <1 <0.048

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 7 7 7 7 7 15 7 7 7
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Table D2
Receiving Water Data (Upstream Station R1 [former station W16])

Camarillo Sanitary District - Camarillo WRP

CTR #

Pollutant
Units

% NONDETECT

118 119 120 121 122 123 124 125 126

H
ep
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ch

lo
r E

po
xi

de

   
A

ro
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01
6

   
A

ro
cl

or
 1

22
1

   
A

ro
cl

or
 1

23
2

   
A

ro
cl
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 1

24
2

   
A

ro
cl

or
 1

24
8

   
A

ro
cl

or
 1

25
4

   
A

ro
cl

or
 1

26
0

To
xa

ph
en

e

M
et

ho
xy

ch
lo

r
1,

4-
D

io
xa

ne

pe
rc

hl
or

at
e

ug/L ug/L ug/L ug/L ug/L ug/L ug/L ug/L ug/L
81.81818182 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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